Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
<u> </u>	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
See Attachment	Name: MediaLab Solutions LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1550 N. Lake Shore Drive No. 16C
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:60610
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attachment	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attachment	See Attachment
Additional numbers at	Con
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
Name: Alan R. Loudermilk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 960.00
Internal Address:Loudermilk & Associates	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 3607	Enclosed
Sileet Address. PO Box 3007	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Altos	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA Zip:94024-0607	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 408-868-1516  Fax Number: 408-868-1517	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0251</u>
Email Address: alan@loudermilk.com	Authorized User Name Alan R. Loudermilk
9. Signature:	
- (1)/ATURE	June 28, 2006
Signature	Date
Alan R. Loudermilk Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0389

# ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continuation of Item 1 on Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

Alain Georges	Frédéric Flohr
Eric Laurent	Voislav Damevski
Yves Wenzinger	Peter Blair
Christian Laffitte	Alan Loudermilk
Jean-Phillipe Chevreau	MadWaves SARL
Stéphane Viaud-Murat	MadWaves UK, Ltd.
Daniel Chiaramello	

**PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0390** 

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Continuation of Item 4 on Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

## Patent Numbers:

6,392,133

6,608,249

6,916,978

6,958,441

6,897,368

6,815,600

## Patent Application Numbers:

09/691,314

10/634,346

10/634,622

10/640,854

09/690,911

10/293,737

10/337,753

10/541,536

10/326,703

10/325,757

10/325,577

10/325,578

10/324,581

10/326,710

10/324,590

10/039,420

10/541,640

10/555,360

**PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0391** 

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

As an employee of and/or consultant to MadWaves SARL (previously dBTech SARL) and/or MadWaves UK, Ltd. (collectively "MadWaves Entities"), the undersigned persons previously assigned to the MadWaves Entities (or agreed to assign or was obligated to assign to the MadWaves Entities) certain rights that the undersigned persons may have had as inventors/co-inventors with respect to certain inventions made on behalf of the MadWaves Entities.

The MadWaves Entities have entered into one or more agreements with MediaLab Solutions LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having an office at 1550 N. Lake Shore Drive, No. 16C, Chicago, IL 60610 ("MediaLab"), with respect to protecting patent rights previously owned by the MadWaves Entities, which includes the assignment of such patent rights to MediaLab.

Based on the foregoing, the undersigned persons, to the extent that the undersigned individuals are inventors or co-inventors thereof, confirm the assignment of, or assign, to the MadWaves Entities the entire right, title and interest in the inventions set forth in the patent applications and/or patents listed in Exhibit A, including any other applications for patent of any type which may be filed or issued based thereon and the right to collect damages or royalties from the use thereof ("Assigned Patent Filings").

The MadWaves Entities assign, and/or confirm the assignment, to MediaLab of the Assigned Patent Filings.

The undersigned persons agree to provide reasonable cooperation, such as signing inventor documents and the like, at MediaLab's expense. 15 DU 200 Date 12/65 Eric Laurent Date Voislav Damevški Date 15/12/05. s Wenzinger Date Cler Blair Date Christian Laffitte Date Alan Loudermilk 15 DEC 2005 15 Jean-Phillipe Chevreau Date Date ψS 12 115 Date -15/11/*0*5 Daniel Chiaramello Solutions LLC Date

MediaLab Solutions hereby agrees that the patent rights assigned by Voislav Damevski shall not be assignable to the MadWaves Entities without Mr. Damevski's prior written consent.

REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0392

### **EXHIBIT A**

US App. Ser. No. 09/691,314 (DBT-001)

US App. Ser. No. 10/634,346 (DBT-001B)

US App. Ser. No. 10/634,622 (DBT-001C)

US Patent No. 6,392.133 (DBT-002)

US Patent No. 6,608,249 (DBT-002B)

US App. Ser. No. 10/640,854 (DBT-002C)

US App. Ser. No. 09/690,911 (DBT-003)

EP App. No. 2368003.6 (DBT-004,EP)

US App. Ser. No. 10/293.737 (DBT-004)

US App. Ser. No. 10/337,753 (DBT-004CIP1)

PCT/US2003/25813, US App. Ser. No. 10/541,536 (DBT-004CIP-PCT)

US App. Ser. No. 10/326,703 (DBT-004A)

US App. Ser. No. 10/325,757 (DBT-004B)

US App. Ser. No. 10/325,577 (DBT-004C)

US App. Ser. No. 10/325,578 (DBT-004D)

US Patent No. 6,916,978 (DBT-004E)

US App. Scr. No. 10/324,581 (DBT-004F)

US App. Ser. No. 10/326,710 (DBT-004G)

US Patent No. 6,958,441 (DBT-004H)

US Patent No. 6,897,368 (DBT-001)

US Patent No. 6,815,600 (DBT-00J)

US App. Ser. No. 10/324,590 (DBT-004K)

US App. Ser. No. 10/039,420 (DBT-005)

PCT/US2003/40051, US App. Ser. No. 10/541,640 (DBT-006 PCT)

PCT/US2004/33975, US App. Ser. No. 10/555,360 (DBT-007 PCT)

2/15/04

H CL

YW.

18℃ **1**8€

TENT

REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 06/28/2006**